students, staff, and community at large. What unique features and challenges are 
associated with the community/communities the school serves? 

Options Charter Schools employs approximately 70 teaching and support professionals to educate 
nearly 700 students from one-hundred and twenty-nine (129) school corporations throughout the 
State of Indiana. According to the IDOE’s 2020-2021 Public Corporation Transfer Report, the 
largest concentration of students that attend Options have a corporation of legal settlement in 
Hamilton, Marion, and Allen counties.